507696475 01/16/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7743619

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| DENTSU INC. | 01/01/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DENTSU GROUP INC. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1-8-1, HIGASHI-SHIMBASHI, MINATO-KU |
| City: | TOKYO |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 105-7050 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8537154 |
| Patent Number: | 8300046 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165791700

Email: yliang@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | OHNO2-43447-43447US1 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | AARON A. FISHMAN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Aaron A. Fishman/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/16/2023 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=OHNO2-43447-43447US1-Dentsu-Inc-ChangeTo-Dentsu-Group-Inc-January-01-2020#page1.tif source=OHNO2-43447-43447US1-Dentsu-Inc-ChangeTo-Dentsu-Group-Inc-January-01-2020#page2.tif source=OHNO2-43447-43447US1-Dentsu-Inc-ChangeTo-Dentsu-Group-Inc-January-01-2020#page3.tif source=OHNO2-43447-43447US1-Dentsu-Inc-ChangeTo-Dentsu-Group-Inc-January-01-2020#page4.tif source=OHNO2-43447-43447US1-Dentsu-Inc-ChangeTo-Dentsu-Group-Inc-January-01-2020#page5.tif

PATENT 507696475 REEL: 062389 FRAME: 0825

Verification of Translation

| [, | Osa | ımu Tsuda | | | |
|----------------|--|----------------|---------------|---|-------------------|
| res | iding in | c/o Ohno & Par | tners, Maruno | ouchi Kitaguchi | Bldg. 21F, |
| | | 1-6-5 Marunou | chi, Chiyoda | -ku, Tokyo 100- | 0005 Japan |
| hei | reby decla | re: | | | |
| 1. 2. 3. | 2. That I am well acquainted with both the Japanese and English languages. | | | | |
| | | | | Date: | December 28, 2022 |
| | | | | Signature: | Osm Toda |
| | | | | *************************************** | Osamu TSUDA |

Certificate of Partial Historical Matters

1-8-1, Higashi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo Dentsu Group Inc.

| Corporate No. | 0104-01-048922 | | |
|---|---|----------------------------------|--|
| Trade name | DENTSU INC. | | |
| | Dentsu Group Inc. | Changed on January 1, 2020 | |
| | | Registered on January 6, 2020 | |
| Head office | 1-8-1, Higashi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo | | |
| Provisions on Electronic Provisioning Measures | When convening a meeting of shareholders, the Company shall take | Established on September 1, 2022 | |
| | measures to provide information that is the contents of the reference documents for the meeting of shareholders, etc., electronically. | Registered on September 1, 2022 | |
| Method of giving public notices | Public notices shall be given in Nihon Keizai Shimbun. | | |
| Date of establishment | December 27, 1906 | | |
| Share unit number | 100 Shares | Established on January 4, 2009 | |
| | | Registered on January 16, 2009 | |
| Total number of shares | 1,100,000,000 shares | Changed on January 4, 2009 | |
| authorized to be issued | | Registered on January 16, 2009 | |
| Total number and type | Total number of issued shares | Changed on August 27, 2013 | |
| of issued shares | 288,410,000 shares | Registered on August 30, 2013 | |
| | Total number of issued shares | Changed on November 30, 2022 | |
| | 270,165,354 shares | Registered on December 2, 2022 | |
| Capital stock | 74,609,812,200 yen | Changed on August 27, 2013 | |
| | | Registered on August 30, 2013 | |
| Name and address of | 1-4-5, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo | | |
| the administrator of | Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation Head office | | |
| shareholders' register | Changed on October 1, 2005 Registered on October 5, 2005 | | |

1/2

PATENT REEL: 062389 FRAME: 0827

Reference No.: A 855518 *Underlined portions represent deleted matters.

1-8-1, Higashi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo Dentsu Group Inc.

| Matters concerning companies with a board of directors | A company with a board of directors Registered on May 3, 2006 as per Article 136 of Law No. 87/2005 | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| Matters concerning companies with audit and supervisory committeer | A company with audit and supervisory committee Established on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 11, 2016 | | |
| Matters concerning delegation of decisions on execution of important business to a board of directors | There is a provision in the articles of incorporation with regard to delegation of decisions on execution of important business to a board of directors. Established on March 30, 2016 Registered on April 11, 2016 | | |
| Matters concerning companies with an accounting auditor | A company with an accounting auditor Registered on May 9, 2006 | | |

This is a document certifying that the above are partial matters that are recorded in the register and are currently effective.

(Jurisdiction under Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Minato Branch)

Reference No.: A 855518

December 20, 2022

YokohamaDistrict Legal Affairs Bureau Kohoku Branch Greffier Satoshi Uyama

Canl

Seal

*Underlined portions represent deleted matters.

2/2

履歷事項一部証明書

東京都港区東新橋一丁目8番1号 株式会社電道グループ

| 会社法人等番号 | 0104-01-048922 | | |
|----------------------------------|--|-------------------------------------|--|
| 群 号 | 株式会社電池 | | |
| | 株式会社電通グループ | 令和 2年 1月 1日変更 | |
| | | 全和 2年 1月 6日登記 | |
| 本店 | 東京都港区東新橋一丁日8番1号 | | |
| 電子提供措置に関 する規定 | 本会社は、株主総会の招集に際し、株主総会参 考書類等の内容である情報について、電子提供 | 令和 4年 9月 1日設定 | |
| 7 WALL | 措置をとるものとする。 | 令和 4年 9月 1日登記 | |
| 公告をする方法 | 日本経済新聞に掲載する | | |
| 会社成立の年月日 | 明治39年12月27日 | | |
| 単元株式数 | 100# | 平成21年 1月 4日設定 | |
| | | 平成21年 1月16日登記 | |
| 発行可能株式総数 | 1 1 億株 | 平成21年 1月 4日変更 | |
| | | 平成21年 1月16日登記 | |
| 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 | 発行済株式の総数 2億8841万株 | 平成25年 8月27日変更 | |
| | <u>4.195.31.52.11.5.12.22</u> | 平成25年 8月30日發起 | |
| | 発行済株式の総数 2億7016万5354株 | 令和 4年11月3の日変更 | |
| | | 令和 4年12月 2日登記 | |
| 資本金の額 | 金746億981万2200円 | 平成25年 8月27日変更 | |
| | | 平成25年 8月30日登記 | |
| 株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所 | 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番5号 三菱UFJ信託銀行株式会社 本店 平成17年10月 1日変更 | 平成17年10月 5日登記 | |
| 66/038 Q 36-25 XOA | FRATEUN LURX | COMPLETE STATE STATES OF THE SECOND | |

整理番号 7855518

下級のあるものは珠色事項で:

PATENT

REEL: 062389 FRAME: 0829

東京都港区東新橋一丁目8番1号 株式会社電通グループ

| 取締役会設賞会社 に関する本項 | 取締役会設置会社 | 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 3日登記 |
|----------------------------------|--|---|
| 監査等委員会設置 会社に関する事項 | 監査等委員会設置会社 平成28年 3月30日設定 | 平成28年 4月11日黎紀 |
| 重要な業務執行の 決定の取締役への 委任に関する事項 | 重要な業務執行の決定の取締役への委任についての 平成28年 3月30日設定 | |
| 会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項 | 会計監査人設置会社 | 平成18年 5月 9日登記 |



これは整記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した鬱節である。

(東京法務局港出張所管轄)

令和 4年12月20日 横浜地方法務局港北出張所 登記官

胀



整理番号 7855518

PATENT **REEL: 062389 FRAME: 0830**

RECORDED: 01/16/2023